70601A-02B
SUPERSEDES: 70601A-02A
Continued
DATE: 04 February 1993
70300A Tracking Generator, Option 001
70600A Preselector
70601A Preselector
70904A RF Section
70905A RF Section
70906A RF Section
70907A External Mixer Interface
Serial Numbers: See Table of Affected Serial Numbers
Replacement for Obsolete Attenuators
Applicable Installation Note: 5958-7185
Duplicate Service Notes:
70300A-07B
70600A-02B
70601A-02B
70904A-05B
70905A-05B
70906A-05B
70907A-03B
1 of 2
AUTHOR:
SR
ENTITY:
5300
© 1993 AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
S E R V I C E  N O T E
ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION
INFORMATION ONLY
SERVICE NOTE CLASSIFICATION:
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Page 2 Service Note 70601A-02B
Situation:
The attenuators for the instruments within the serial numbers listed above are obsolete.
When a failure occurs they should be replaced.
For ordering convenience, the parts required to make this change are available in a
retrofit kit. Refer to Table 1 for proper Retrofit Kit part numbers for your instrument.
Table 1. Retrofit Kit Ordering Information
Table of Affected Serial Numbers
70300A 0000A00000 / 2818A00542
70600A 0000A00000 / 2930A00465
70601A 0000A00000 / 2929A00146
70904A 0000A00000 / 2924A01254
70905A 0000A00000 / 2925A00776
70906A 0000A00000 / 2928A00406
70907A 0000A00000 / 2932A00370
For Order: Kit Includes: Replaces
Instrument Retrofit Kit New Attenuator Old Attenuator
Part No. Part No. Part No.
70300A 5062-6410 5086-7844 5086-7753
Option 001
70600A 5062-6418 5086-7842 5086-7365
70601A 5062-6420 5086-7837 5086-7763
70904A 5062-6419 5086-7843 5086-7724
70905A 5062-6420 5086-7837 5086-7365
70906A 5062-6420 5086-7837 5086-7763
70907A 5062-6410 5086-7844 5086-7753